

08.10.2020.
Item no. 8.
Court No. 5
ap

W.P.A. No. 21871 of 2019
(W.P. No. 21871 (W) of 2019)

Bappaditya Ghosh & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharya, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Anindya Bose,
Mr. Diptendu Mondal.
..for the petitioners.

It is found that this matter relates to publishing panels for different categories of primary teachers and for issuance of letter of appointment to them.

The matter involves some facts, which are required to be dealt with by filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Nobody is present before me on behalf of the State.

However, the State respondents as well as Council are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition by two weeks after the ensuing long Puja Vacation and reply thereto be filed by two weeks thereafter.

The matter will be treated as a ready for hearing matter and the petitioners are given liberty to mention the matter for early hearing.

All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order on usual undertakings.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

