

23.03.2026

Item no.34

Ct. no.14

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 21871 of 2019

Bappaditya Ghosh & ors.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anindya Bose

Ms. Cardina Roy

Mr. Mridul Biswas

... for the petitioners

Mr. B. P. Vaisya

Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharyya

... for the DPSC, North 24-Parganas

1. Deficit court fees, if not already paid, be paid by the petitioners.
2. On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioners, leave is granted to file supplementary affidavit.
3. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. Copy served.
4. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners indicates that some of the petitioners have already been granted appointment and the instant writ petition is confined to the petitioner nos.3, 5, 13, 25, 27, 29, 30, 31, 39, 47, 62, 73, 75 and 78. He also submits that the petitioners stand on the similar footing as of the petitioners in WPA 11750 of 2024 and in WPA 20624 of 2019, which was disposed by a Coordinate Bench

of this Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2024. He seeks that similar benefit be extended to the petitioners.

5. Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the District Primary School Council, North 24-Parganas seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
6. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed by two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.
7. List this matter after three weeks under the heading **'For Hearing'**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)