

13.04.2026

Item no.809

Ct. no.14

ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 21871 of 2019

Bappaditya Ghosh & ors.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Anindya Bose

Ms. Raina Das

... for the petitioners

Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharyya

... for the DPSC, North 24-Parganas

1. Acknowledgement of deficit court fees filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharya, learned Advocate for the District Primary School Council, North 24-Parganas seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List this matter on **27th April, 2026** at **2.30 p.m.** under the heading '**For Hearing**'.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)